REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Energy**, **Utilities and Telecommunications** recommends **HB 2084** be amended on page 6, in line 41, by striking "2.5%" and inserting "2.0%";

On page 17, in line 41, by striking "failure to use ordinary care, or for intentional acts" and inserting "action or inaction that constitutes gross negligence or willful and wanton misconduct"; in line 42, after "LCPA" by inserting ", PSAPs,"; also in line 42, by striking the third "and" and inserting a comma; also in line 42, after "agents" by inserting ", suppliers and subcontractors"; in line 43, by striking the second "and" and inserting a comma; also in line 42, after "agents" by inserting a comma; also in line 43, after "agents" by inserting a comma; also in line 43, after "agents" by inserting a comma; also in line 43, after "agents" by inserting a comma; also in line 43, after "agents" by inserting ", suppliers and subcontractors"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson